Seekers Church Domestic Giving 2012 -- FINAL

Name of Organization Sponsor/ involvement
HOUSING
N Street Village Cynthia Dahlin/Vol.

Interfaith Works Comm. Vision ~ Sandra Miller/Emp

L'Arche, Greater Wash. Emmy Lu/parent, SpirLife
Sarah's Circle Emmy Lu/resident
Manna, Inc. Doug Dodge, Bd
Downtown Silv. Spr. Senior Village Jacqui Wallen
SUB TOTAL
EDUCATION/CULTURE
First Book Elese Sizemore/Eyes to See
| Have A Dream Found. Erica Lloyd/Emp.
FLOC Elese Sizemore/Eyesto See
WATER Eliz.G., Marjory

Scholarships for Guatemal Pilgrim: MZB & Peter/pilg.leader

Luce Center for Arts & Religion  Deborah Sokolove/dir.

Children of Mine Roy Barber
Horizons Theater Roy Barber
Our Place DC Roy Barber

SUB TOTAL

CHURCH OF THE SAVIOR

Becoming Church Marjory
Potter's House Sandra Miller/ELD Vol
Joseph's House David Novello, train

Christ House Art Program Jean Adams, teacher

2011 Amt 2012 Req

6000

6000

2500

3000

2500

20000

2500

3000

3000

500

6000

1000

17250

2000

2500

2500

200

6000

6000

2500

3000

3000

1000

21500

3000

6000

5000

500

6000

1000

500

500

500

23000

1000

2000

2500

500

6000

6000

2500

3000

3000

800

21300

3000

4000

3000

500

5000

1000

500

500

17500

500

2000

2500

500



Discipleship Year

Servant Leadership School

OTHER

AMEN (Arlingtonians
Ministering to Emergency Needs)

St. Camillus Food Pantry

Charlie's Place

Companioning the Dying

Compassion Over Killing

Washington Humane Society

Marjory Bankson
Marjory Bankson
SUBTOTAL

Cynthia D/vol.

Eliz. Gelfeld/Vol.

Vince Shep/ cook

David Novello/vol, student
John/Katie

John/Katie

7200

1000

1000

1400

1000

500

500

1000

1000

8000

1000

1000

1000

1000

500

300

(Dom Giving group asks John and Katie to divide $800 between COK and WHS--thought
Cynthia inverted requests.--pls let Debbie Barwick and Cynthia know amounts to give.)

Wendt Center

ADVOCACY

Learning Disabilities Assn.
of Montgomery County

Center for Medicare Advocacy

Int. Found. For Gender Ed.

Jobs Not Jails

Sallie Holmes

SUBTOTAL

Judy Lantz/vol.

Trish Nemore/emp/IS2c
Pat Conover
J Morris/Katie Fisher

SUBTOTAL

GRAND TO

6400

1400

4000

1000

6400
60000

500

5300

1600

4000

3000

300

8900
66,900

1000

500

7000

1000

1000

1000

1000

500

300

500

5300

1600

4000

3000

300

8900
60,000



